
STANDARD SUMMARY OF NEBRASKA
IVIOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS N
Includes: STATEWIDE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS For the Period: JANUARY - DECEMBER 2019

FIRST HARIHFUL
EVENT

(CURRENT YEAR)

Pedestrian

HHotor vehicle in transport

Parked motor vehicle

Railroad train
Pedalcydist
Animal
Rxed object
Other object

Non-coltision overturned

Other non-collision

Unknown

TOTALS

FIRST HARMFUL
EVENT

iSAKie PCRIOO PREWOUS YEAR)

Pedestrian

Motor vehicle in transport

Parked motor vehicle

Railroad train
Pcdalcyclist

Animal
Fixed object

Other object
Non-colfision overturned

Other non-coUision

Unknown

TOTALS

ACCIDENTS

TOTAL

342
24049
2963

24
238
2836
4319
310
1245
340
40

36706

FATAL

20
1 07

44

35

212

NOM-FATAL INJURY ACCIDENTS
TOTAL

322
8819
220

11
234
240
1238

39
737
69
10

11939

A*

70
606
22

27
21

215

165
14

1154

B
130

2215
93

130
89

482
16

306
24

3495

122
5998
105

77
130
541
15

266
31

7290

"PDO

0
15123
2743

12

2595
3037
269
473
270
30

24555

PERSONS KILLED OS INJURED

KILLED

2CT
133

49

35

248

ACCIDENTS

TOTKL

356
23618
2944

37
238
2546
4639
229
1235
271
25

36139

% CHS
TOTAL

-35

11
--7

35

'25

60

FATAL

22
103

28

36

201

NON.FATAL INJURY ACCIDENTS

TOTAL
333
9097
252
16

233
204
1317
30

738
51

12275

70
609
20

15
17

204

173
14
1

1134

B
129
2290
118

131
66
526

312
19

3606

134
6198
114

37
121
537
17

253
13

7535

PDO

1
14418
2S91

15

2340
3294
198
462
218
21

23663

NON-FATAL INJURIES
TOTAL

~342-

13459
249
IS

239
297
1493

44
961
84
11

17198

A*

72
783
26

27
26

240

193
16

1400

B
137

2912
99

133
104
561
17

391
34

4400

133
9764
124

79
167
692
IS

377
34

11398

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INJURY SEVERITY CODES
PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY

A = Disabling injury

B = Visible, but not ciisabting injury

C = Possible injury

PERSONS

KILLED

~22

123

34

39

230

% CHG
FATS
-9

12
-100
-83

100
-50

44
100
-10

-50

INJURIES
A*

^_
809
27

15
IS

227

206
14

1401

TOTAL
347

13929
312
19

236
237
1597

39
963
59

1/742

~TNs report includes accidents involving deaih, injijry, or property

damage in excess of $1 ,000 to the property of any ons person.

Based on reports and information available: 2020- 04-07

Prepared by the Traffic Engineering Division of the NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
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It
fS-
3'

-1

a:

ROADWAY

Interstate

Other state system highways
Local roads and streets

URBAN SUBTOTAL
interstate

Other state system highways
Local roads and streets

RURAL SUBTQTAL
TOTALS

ACCIDENTS

TOTAL

1637
6377
19403
27417
1249
5100

-2940-

92S9
36706

FATAL

5
~w
38-

70
23
95
24

UT
212

INJURY

499
2386

-6269

"8154
- 287"

1476
1022
2785

^11939

PDO

1133
3964

13096
18193
939
3529
1894
6362

24555

PERSONS

KILLED

~5~

-29

40~

•74-

29
116
29
174
248

NJURED

-679

3510
8768
12957
-45f

2328
l462~
'4241

17198

4 MILEAGE AND RATES

Vehicle Miles (Mtiliions)
Fata! Accidents
Fataiitics

Fatal Accident Rate
(Per 100 million vehicle mites)

Death Rate
(Per 100 million vehicle miles)

% CHG
A*

-3

-4

33
80
37

60
-6

14

THIS
YEAR

21232
212
248

1.0

1.2

% CHG
TOTAL

-3

-20

25
-7

13

42
175
-3

LAST
YEAR

20 936
201
230

1,0

1.1

% CHG

1:4
"5:5

7.8

.0

9.1

5|
Daylight

LIGHT CONDITiON

3ht-

Darkness

Dawrt or Dusk

Not Stated
TOTALS

TOTAL

24259
-S687-

2051
709~

36706

FATAL

118
79
14
1

-212-

INJURY

"&461

2821
591
66

11939

PDO

15S80
~S7~W

1446
642

24555

61 RESTRAINT
USE

0-4yoarc

Child Restraint
Seat Belt

Total 0-4 years

5-9 years

10-Uycars

15-19 years

20-24 years

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

S5-6<tv<iars

65 - 74 years

75 and older
Age not stated

TOTALS

DRIVERS AND PASSENGERS OF VEHICLES LIKELY TO HAVE RESTRAINTS

TOTAL
TOTAL

267
419
609

8208
8122
13004
10126
7847
7429
4570
2549
15086
78236

USED

200
24
250
366
491
6569
6359
W24C
'8155

6451
6133
3814
2101
130SE
6401^

10T USES

7
2T
47
411
401
527
349
234

"222

148
100
373

2840

UNKNOWN



STANDARD SUMMARY OF NEBRASKA
IVIOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS Includes STATEWSDETRAFRCACCiDEm'S For the Period: JANUARY-DECEMBER 2013

9a| AGE AND SEX
OF CASUALTIES

0-4 years

5 -S years

10-Uyears

15-ISyeais

20-24ycai5

25-34yeare

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

65-74 years

75 and older
Age not stated

TOTALS

ALL ACCIDENTS
KILLED

TOTAL
~3

s
8

21
27
50
23
35
32
^-

18
2

248

M
2
3
3
11
24
36

T7~

27
26
14
12
1

176

F

1
3
5
10
3
14
5
8
6
9
6
1
72

INJURED
TOTAL

257
447
626

2282
1927-

3183
2A62
1999
1830"

1101
634
171

16915

M

127
220
284
978
870
1443
1088
946
911
505
307
78

7757

F
130
227
342
130-;

1057
174£
136-'

105:
919
596
327
93

915i

ALCOHOL RELATED ACCIDENTS

K!ULED
TOTAL

0
0
0
6
8
24
6
4
5
3
1
1
58

w
0

~0'

0
2
7
22
6
4
5
3
1
0
50

F

0
0
0
4
\
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
8

iNJURED
TOTAL

8
23
26
93
159
239

"135

96
86
32
20
8

925

M

4
13
12
52

101
154
88
51
61
18
13
1

578

F
4
10
14
41
58
85
47
35
25
14
7
7

347

9b| AGE AND SEX
OF CASUALTIES

0-4ycars

5-9 years

10-Uyears

15 -19 years

20-24yeare

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

6S-74 years

75 and older

Age not stated

TOTALS

PEDESTRIANS
KILLED

TOTAL
"0'

~2~

1
0
1
2
2
3
5
2
1
1
20

M
0

"1

0
0
0
0
1
2
4
2
0
0
10

F
0
1
1
0
1
2
1
1
1

~0

1
1
10

INJURED
TOTAL

4
26
41
44
39
59
34

~5-2-

37
~ZQ

s
8

373

M
3
18
29

~w
24

~w
13

'32

27
14
2
7

226

F
1
T
12
17

"15'

29
2-i

20
10
6
7
1

147

B1CYCLISTS
KILLED

TOTAL
0

-6

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

M
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

F
0
0

~0

0
0
0
0

~0

0
-0-

0
~0

0

INJURED
TOTAL

1
14
47

-29-

21
32
26

~\7~

21
11
4

~7

230

M
1
11
38
24
12
24
20

"13

17
10
4
6

18C

F
0
3
9
5
9
8
6
4
4
1
0
1
50

Does not indudc those persons whose sex was not stated.

-J

0
x
Qu
<

12121 DRiVER AND PEDESTRIAN
CONDiTION

Drinking, No test results

Drinking - BAG < .04

Drinking - BAG .04 to < .08

Drinking - BAC .08 to < .10

Drinking - BAG .10 to < .15

Drinhing - BAG .15 to < .20

Drinking - BAC .20 or >

TOTAL ALCOHOL INVOLVEMENT

Fatigue / Asteep
Illegal Drugs
Medication

Normal

Other
Not stated
TOTALS

DRIVERS
IN ACCIDENTS

TOTAL
423
~26-

49
"43

~2\T

328
405
1492
292

0
0

55462
970
2406

60622

FATAL
~2~

5
5
1

11
10
14
48
2
0
0"

T72~

31
99
352

INJURY
237
s
16
17
81

~\22

155
-637-

126
Q
0

19819
543

~TW

21862

PEDESTRIANS
IN ACCIDENTS

TOTAL
11
0
0
0
0
0
0

11
0
0
0

261
30
104
406

FATAL
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
6
2
11
20

INJURY
10
0
0
0
0
0
0

10
0

-0-

0
255
28

~Q2

385

Blood alcoho! content information for fatal accidents represent

PARS (Fatal Accident Reporting System) statistics and is more
complete than initial indications from invesffgator report.

14| ALCOHOL
INVOLVEMENT

Apparent aicohoi involvement

Aicohal invoivcment unknown

No aicohol involvement

TOTALS


